THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 412-continued

MISCELLANEOUS—continued

Port H.O.					Rates of Duty		Part		Effective		
	Tariff Item No.	Goods				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	То
	87.07.001	Elevatingdeclared: (1) bytrucks; (2) bytrucks EXCLUDING: Axlelooms	••	••	••			200032G	••	••	
	00 00 000	NOTE: Allconce	ession						217		
I.O.	90.09.009	Agfatypes	• •	• •	•• '	•••	••		317]	• •
I.O.	90.09.009	Beseler enlargers	• •	• •	• •	••	• •		396	• •	• •
1.O.	90.09.009	Simmonenlargers	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• • •	309	• •	• •
CH	90.24.011	Pennequipment	• •	• •	• •	•••	• •	• • •	159	• •	• •
H.O.	91.06.000	Izumiseries	• •	• •	• •	• • •	• •	• • •	201005E	• • •	• •
H.O.	98.04.000	Drawingapproved: Approved: Speedball	••	••	••	••	••	••	200602C	••	••

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of July 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/122—Application for Exclusion from Approval

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current approvals of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates o	Part	List	Effective		
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
H.O.	57342	90.28.009	Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or automatically controlling instruments and apparatus: Other: EXCLUDING: (11) P.H. meters, peculiar for use in measuring the P.H. content in liquids	Free	Free	99			

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 24 July 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of July 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.